

Chicago Title Insurance Company

QUIT CLAIM DEED ILLINOIS STATUTORY



Doc#: 1233929052 Fee: \$44.00 Karen A. Yarbrough RHSP Fee:\$10.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 12/04/2012 02:30 PM Pg: 1 of 4

MARIA E. GARCIA, Fernando Garcia, Luis G. Garcia,
THE GRANTOR(S), Martencia F. Delgado & Jose Garcia of the City
Chicago , County of Cook , State of Illinois and in consideration den and
no/100 in hand paid, CONVEY(S) and to
Luis Gerardo Garcia
(GRANTEE'S ADDRESS) 7047 Costello Ave. Van Nuys., CA 91405
X**X******************************
the State of Illinois, to wit:
Con Finish to IAI and All thousand and a control of
See Exhibit 'A' attacked hereto and made a part hereof
SUBJECT TO:
hereby releasing and waiving all rights under and by virtue of the Homestead Exemption Laws of the State of Illinois.
Downson Book Fototo Indon Number (v): 17-10-312-040-0000
Permanent Real Estate Index Number(s): 17-19-312-040-0000 Address(cs) of Real Estate: 2120 W. Cullerton, Chgo., IL
Address(cs) of Real Estate. 2120 w. Currerton, Cngo., IL
Dated this 19th day of November 2012
Donatic College
(1) and Charera demonstre Idrain
Maria E. Garcia Fernando Garcia
of III and the Contract of the
Luís G. Gárcia Hortencia F. Delgado
Communa of the mortenera F. Dergado
Ja John
Jose Garcia

Real Estate

Transfer

Stamp

Batch 5,592,723

\$0.00

City of Chicago

Dept. of Finance

11/27/2012 15:00

dr00764

632764

STATE OF ILLINOIS, COULTY ON OFFICIAL COPY

refere me tins day in person, and acknowledged	said County, in the State aforesaid, CERTIFY THAT Maria E. Gar Hortencia F. Delgado & Jose whose name(s) subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared that they signed, scaled and delivered the said instrument as their therein set forth, including the release and waiver of the right of
Given under my hand and official seal, this $\underline{}$	9th day of November 2012 ,
	Musting Wieszcholdry Public) 30554 EXEMPT UNDER PROVISIONS OF PARAGRAPH
Ox	D SECTION 31 - 45, REAL ESTATE TRANSFER TAX LAW DATE:, 11-19-12 Signature of Buyer, Seller or Representative
Prepared By: Cesar Velarde 1624 West 18th Stree Chicago, IL 60608	
Mail To: Cesar Velarde 1624 W. 18th St. Chgo., IL 60608	
Name & Address of Taxpayer: Luis Gerardo Garcia 7047 Costello Ave. Van Nuys, CA 91405	

1233929052 Page: 3 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Legal Description

Lot 42 in Dana and Clayton Subdivision of the North 1/2 of Block 54 in Subdivision of Section 19, Township 39 North, Range 14, East of the Third Principal Meridian in Cook County, Illinois

Proberty of Cook County Clark's Office

1233929052 Page: 4 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATEMENT BY GRANTOR AND GRANTEE

The grantor or his agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

11-16

Dated	<i>~</i> 2
	Signature: Some Stand
A Section 1	Grantor or Agent
6.1. 7. 1. 1.	•
Subscribed and sworn to before me	
By the said.	.3
This 190, day of Movember 20/2	- C
Notary Public Musting decine	el e
The grantee or his agent affirms and verifics that	the name of the grantee shown on the deed or
assignment of ocnericial interest in a land trust is	either a natural person, an Illinois companies and
roleign corporation authorized to do business of	Require and hold title to make access in This are
partite simp audiorized to do pusiness or acquire an	O fuld fitle to real estate in Illimain on other and
as a person and aumorized to do business	s or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the
State of Illinois.	
n. 11 (G /2	
Date//-/1, 20(2	
Sig	mature: Word Illaced
	Grante: or Agent
Subscribed and assess to be a	
Subscribed and sworn to before me By the said A County of the said of the sai	$\mathcal{O}_{\mathcal{K}_{\alpha}}$
This 19 day of Morente 7, 20 12	
Notary Public Market 10 control	
The transfer to the total	
Note: Any person who knowingly submits a false sta	ntamont according to the same
Transmit a remainder a remaining a raise at	ACHICIL CONCERNING the Identity of a Grantos chall

Note: Any person who knowingly submits a false statement concerning the identity of a Grantee shall be guilty of a Class C misdemeanor for the first offense and of a Class A misdemeanor for subsequent offenses.

(Attach to deed or ABI to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois if exempt under provisions of Section 4 of the Illinois Real Estate Transfer Tax Act.)